DHS/451/2023-EA3

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES Thiruvananthapuram

Sub:-	HSD:- Estt- Appointment of Assistant Surgeon - Revised orders issued
Read:-	 Order No. DHS/451/2023-EA3 Dated 23.05.2023 Request received from Dr. Rihana Basheer, Dated 26.05.2023

ORDER NO : DHS/451/2023-EA3 Dated : 27-05-2023

Dr Rihana Basheer, Ponnarathu Veruvally Bhagom, Kottukulangara, Kayamkulam, Alappuzha - 690502 has been advised by the Kerala Public Service Commission for appointment to the post of assistant surgeon was posted to Primary Health Centre Pudur, Palakkad as per order read 1st above. Dr Rihana Basheer in her representation referred as 2^{n d} above has requested for a reposting. So Dr Rihana Basheer is hereby reposted to **Community Health Centre Vadakkancherry, Palakkad.**

Hence Dr Rihana Basheer is directed to report for duty before the District Medical Officer of Health **Palakkad** on or before **03.06.2023** with original appointment order and relevant documents. Further extension of joining time will not be granted on any account. If you fail to join duty within the stipulated time Non Joining Duty will be reported to the Public Service Commission without further notice.

This order will be reviewed during General Transfer 2023 if required.

Director of Health Services

- To :- Dr Rihana Basheer, Ponnarathu Veruvally Bhagom, Kottukulangara, Kayamkulam, Alappuzha 690502
- Copy to :- 1. The District Medical Officer of Health, Palakkad 2. The Accountant General (A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram 3. Medical Officer i/c, CHC Vadakkancherry, Palakkad 4. File/ Stock File